
A RESOLUTION APPROVING COSTS 

ASSOCIATED WITH THE WEST OAK LID 

) 

) 

RESOLUTION NO. _ 3_1 _ 

for 1990 

WHEREAS, the City Council has established and administered the WEST OAK LID in 

the manner set forth in Ordinance No. 1681, Chapter 12, Lebanon Municipal Code, and as 

provided by law; and 

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has recommended that the costs outlined in APPENDIX 

A, attached herewith, be attributed to and charged against said LID; and 

WHEREAS, the recommended costs are deemed reasonable and necessary for the 

improvements associated with said LID; NOW, THEREFORE, 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The assessed cost for the improvements associated with the WEST OAK LID shall 

be $160,000. 

Passed by the Council by a vote of _5_ for and _o_ against and approved by the Mayor this 

1.2.±.b day of SEPT , 1990. 

ATTEST: 



APPENDIX A 

West Oak LID Summary of Costs 

Construction Contract: 

Personnel Costs: 

Advertising, Mailing, Printing, Title Checks: 

Engineering & Consultant Services: 

Subtotal: 

Legal and Bond Sale Costs: 

LID Total: 

$130,649 

2,302 

682 

17,034 

$150,667 

9,333 

$160,000 
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