A RESOLUTION APPROVING COSTS) RESOLUTION NO. 31 ASSOCIATED WITH THE WEST OAK LID) for 1990

WHEREAS, the City Council has established and administered the WEST OAK LID in the manner set forth in Ordinance No. 1681, Chapter 12, <u>Lebanon Municipal Code</u>, and as provided by law; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has recommended that the costs outlined in APPENDIX A, attached herewith, be attributed to and charged against said LID; and

WHEREAS, the recommended costs are deemed reasonable and necessary for the improvements associated with said LID; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The assessed cost for the improvements associated with the WEST OAK LID shall be \$160,000.

Passed by the Council by a vote of 5 for and 0 against and approved by the Mayor this 12th day of SEPT, 1990.

Mayor

Loket of Linite

ATTEST:

City Administrator

'ellell

APPENDIX A

West Oak LID Summary of Costs

Construction Contract:		\$130,649
Personnel Costs:		2,302
Advertising, Mailing, Printing, Title Check	s:	682
Engineering & Consultant Services:		_17,034
	Subtotal:	\$150,667
Legal and Bond Sale Costs:		9,333
	LID Total:	\$160,000